Issue Paper

| 1¢’s about ALL Kids.

DATE:
05/14/2025

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):
Consider/Approve the Microsoft Licensing renewal with Insight for the 25-26 school year

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:
01.11 General Powers and Duties of the Board: School Funds and Property

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

Microsoft Assurance Licensing is an annual renewal that is required to maintain and support the District’s existing
Microsoft structure. In June 2025, KCSD approved entering into a new 3 year agreement with Insight for annual renewals
with a funding source of KETS.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:
$68,530.54

RECOMMENDATION:
Approval to the Microsoft Licensing renewal with Insight for the 25-26 school year

CONTACT PERSON:
Matthew Winkler, Director of Technology

Principal/Administrator District Administrator Supertfitendent
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Insight.

PURLIC SECTOR

Kenton County School District

Quotation: Kenton County School District - Renewal
Date: 5/2/25

Enroliment: 62618872

Months Remaining to anniversary: 12

Part Number Product Description

AAD-38391 M365 A3 Unified Edu Sub Per User

AAD-38397 M365 A3 Unified Edu Sub Student Use Benefit Per User
AAD-38400 M365 A5 Unified Edu Sub Per User

M6K-00001 0365 Al Edu Sub Per User

KXH-00001 Teams Shared Devices Edu Sub Per Device

V9I-00001 Teams Rooms Pro Edu Sub Per Device

***PRELIMINARY ***
Offering
Faculty
Student
Faculty
Facuity

Additional Product
Additional Product

Level

NON

NON

NON
NON

i T

Requested by: Amy Hazzard
Prepared by: Spencer Ingram

Unit Price
53.92

111.37

33.06
177.36

Qty
1250
25000

2500

Annual

Total

# B B B A B

Extended

67,400.00

222.74

198.36
709.44

68,530.54

68,530.54

Customer understands and acknowledges that it is obtaining the software Products directly from Microsoft Corporation and that Insight provides no warranty to Customer covering the Products purchased
hereunder. All warranties relating to such Products are granted solely by Microsoft Corporation.

http://www.insight.com/azureterms




