

# **Issue Paper**

**DATE**: 05/14/2025

### **AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):**

Consider/Approve the Microsoft Licensing renewal with Insight for the 25-26 school year

#### APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.11 General Powers and Duties of the Board: School Funds and Property

#### HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

Microsoft Assurance Licensing is an annual renewal that is required to maintain and support the District's existing Microsoft structure. In June 2025, KCSD approved entering into a new 3 year agreement with Insight for annual renewals with a funding source of KETS.

#### FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

\$68,530.54

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval to the Microsoft Licensing renewal with Insight for the 25-26 school year

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Matthew Winkler, Director of Technology

Principal/Administrator District Administrator

Superintendent



## Kenton County School District

**Quotation: Kenton County School District - Renewal** 

Date: 5/2/25

Enrollment: 62618872

Months Remaining to anniversary: 12

Requested by: Amy Hazzard Prepared by: Spencer Ingram

#### \*\*\*PRELIMINARY\*\*\*

Part Number	Product Description	Offering	Level	Unit Price	Qty	Extended
AAD-38391	M365 A3 Unified Edu Sub Per User	Faculty	В	\$ 53.92	1250	\$ 67,400.00
AAD-38397	M365 A3 Unified Edu Sub Student Use Benefit Per User	Student	NON	\$ -	25000	\$ -
AAD-38400	M365 A5 Unified Edu Sub Per User	Faculty	В	\$ 111.37	2	\$ 222.74
M6K-00001	O365 A1 Edu Sub Per User	Faculty	NON	\$ -	2500	\$ 
KXH-00001	Teams Shared Devices Edu Sub Per Device	Additional Product	NON	\$ 33.06	6	\$ 198.36
V9I-00001	Teams Rooms Pro Edu Sub Per Device	Additional Product	NON	\$ 177.36	4	\$ 709.44
					Annual	\$ 68,530.54
					Total	\$ 68,530.54

Customer understands and acknowledges that it is obtaining the software Products directly from Microsoft Corporation and that Insight provides no warranty to Customer covering the Products purchased hereunder. All warranties relating to such Products are granted solely by Microsoft Corporation.

http://www.insight.com/azureterms